

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 14-2523, Version: 1

## PROPOSED RESOLUTION, MAINTENANCE (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

Request: Approval

**Type of Project:** Motor Fuel Tax Project, Transportation and Highways Maintenance Resolution purchase of Hot Patch Materials in southern Maintenance Districts.

**Maintenance District(s):** 3, 4

Section: 14-HBITS-08-GM

County Board District(s): 6, 11, 16 and 17

**Fiscal Impact:** \$175,000.00

**Account(s):** Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585)

**Summary:** Department of Transportation and Highways Maintenance Resolution appropriating funds for the purchase of bituminous hot patch materials for use in southern Department of Transportation and Highway maintenance operations for the two-year period ending 7/9/2016. This improvement, as proposed, will consist of preparing and furnishing 2,080 tons of bituminous hot patch materials to County maintenance forces in Maintenance Districts #3 and #4.

These materials are needed to enable the Department to protect the public investment in the highway system and provide a safe, efficient and sustainable highway.